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Upcoming Dates:  

Wednesday 22nd Jan- Swimming-  

Wednesday 22nd Jan- Moonstone Puberty Workshop.  
Wednesday 29th Jan- Swimming. 
Wednesday 5th Feb- Moonstone Puberty Workshop. 
Wednesday 5th Feb- Swimming. 
Friday 7th Feb- NSPCC Number Day. 
Wednesday 12th Feb-Swimming. 
Monday 17th- Friday 22nd- Half term. 
Monday 24th Feb- School starts 8.30am. 
Wednesday 26th Feb-Swimming. 
Wednesday 5th March- Swimming. 
Thursday 6th Mar- Little Gems trip to Oxfordshire Museum- 
Dinosaur Workshop.  
Monday 10th Mar- Friday 14th Mar- Science week-Change 
and Adapt.  
Wednesday 12th Mar- Swimming.  
Wednesday 19th Mar- Swimming. 
Tuesday 25th Mar- Reception & Yr6 Children- Heights & 
Weights.  
Tuesday 25th Mar- Reception Children- Vision Screening. 
Wednesday 26th Mar- Swimming (last session). 
Friday 4th April- Last Day of Term.- School finishes at 
1.30pm. 
Monday 7th Apr- Friday 19th April- Half Term.  
Monday 21 Apr- Bank Holiday.  
Tuesday 22nd Apr- School Starts 8.30am.  

 
Parents/carers-  
I am pleased to tell you that your children have 
continued to meet the high expectations that we have at 
Wootton St Peter's. They strive for excellence in all that 
they do, as a result their behaviour and the work that is 
produced is of a very high standard. Visiting 
classrooms, talking to the children about what they 
have learned and seeing their work is a very positive 
experience. Take a look at this fantastic writing about 
the Great Fire of London in Opal class and the beautiful 
landscape watercolours from Moonstone class. 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Our Vision:   Our children become the rocks upon which a better world can be built. We explore the values 

of perseverance, compassion and courage to open up horizons of hope and aspiration.  

www.wootton-school.co.uk  

 

http://www.wootton-school.co.uk/


 

 

 

Little Gems – Planets  

 

 

Opal class- Please remember to bring in a glass jar for 20th 

Jan. Thank you  

The School Shield  
 

 
 

Little Gems – Lexi for answering in full sentences and 
for explaining her answers in full detail. Great job Lexi 

😊 

 

Opal – George for his great independent writing on the 

Great Fire of London. Fantastic George 😊 
 

Jade – Harrison - for taking on board feedback and 
using it to move on with his learning. Great listening 

Harrison😊 
 

Moonstone – Chloe - for excellent presentation and effort 

in all her work. Amazing Chloe 😊 

 
 

This weeks Maths Master  
 

 

Little Gems- Daisy for her great work in counting, 

particularly knowing 1 more 😊 

 

Opal – Jacob for his excellent work on subtraction 😊 

 
Jade – Joey - excellent recall of the timetables - quick 

and accurate 😊 

 
Moonstone – Isla - excellent work using column 

multiplication 😊 

 
 
This Week’s ask me about?? 

 

Little Gems – The Planets. 
 

Opal –-  Tudor Houses - what do they look like? What are 

they made from? 

 
Jade –  Romulus and Remus.  
 

Moonstone –  Our visit from the policeman. 
 

 
 
 
 



 

Attendance This Week 

 
Little Gems – 94.12% 
 
Opal –- 82.50% 
 
Jade – 98.23% 
 
Moonstone – 90.53% 
 
 
The Wootton Players Pantomime- will be on at the WADS 
Community centre on Thursday 30th, Friday 31st January and 
Saturday 1st February. Tickets are available from 

www.ticketsource.co.uk/Wootton-players . Both Mrs 
Scott and Shyla from Yr 5 will both be performing. 

We would love to see you there 😊 

 

 
 Please make supporting Friends of Wootton School - 
Oxford on #easyfundraising your 2025 resolution! Sign 
up and raise free donations for us every time you shop 
online without it costing you anything. Over 8,000 
retailers will donate, including eBay, Tesco, Marks & 
Spencer, John Lewis & Partners, Argos, Booking.com, 
Just Eat, Sainsbury’s, Morrisons, Asda and many more! 
Plus, once you've raised your first £5, easy fundraising 
will double it! Sign up 
here: https://join.easyfundraising.org.uk/fowsoxford/em
wqtc/c2s/BitKTnG4/CE004/facebook/ 
 
 

Safeguarding information 
The Designated Safeguarding Leads are Mr Pitt, Miss 
Phillips and Mrs Shehan (Thursdays only). Should you 
have any concerns please do contact us. Here is more 
information about how to keep your children safe 
onlhttps://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-
safe/online-safety/ 
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